Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 14, 1997

Mr. Eddie Lee Wood
Wood’s Cleaners

804 Michigan Avenue
Pensacola, Florida 32505

Re: Facility No. 0330242
Dear Mr. Wood:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on February 17, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the regquirements of
the Title V general permit.

If. you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
-please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification ~ FEB 1 7 1997

Facility Name and Location ' Bureau of aj M

Onitorj
& Mobile g oring

ure

w

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or indjvidual owner):

Fdd e Jee lood Luver.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

&@G/f': Cleai) £ Rs

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: SO¥ MichicrV Hve

Street Address: )
Cltyfé,(/f#(,@//} County: [35,44«(5//9 Zip Code: 32505

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official;

fa/cz/fe [ee @OQ/ CO/«//V&K

7. Responsible Official Mailing Addres
Organization/Firm: _5‘ /e 4 e rs

&>
E:Lreet Address: 0 ¥« ‘;)'/, c bl 5-/(? A/
ity: /OeUﬂCO /,4 ounty: C#Mé A Zip Code: 32 G 5|

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (%54) ?_3 3-3e07 / Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SANE~

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
‘06 Wg K Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID (Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit .
(1) w/ ref. condenser ] == [ 24T

(2) w/ carbon adsorber |.
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
{(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [_£—T

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | I

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
| 2.5 j- | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records:

L]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

en ,\f@ Existing small area source| | New small area source | |
fD
% f%\g‘ Existing large area source [ ] New large area source | |
‘r [ A
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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Py

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber | Refnigerated condenser | ?S ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New Jarge area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit
pursuant to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the
following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a fotal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt '/ |
No such units on-site '

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general
permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SLORER

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

4/ | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Respansible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
_ this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Depariment of any changes to the information contained in this notification.
4
zZ- = 7/
—
(

Signature ' Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 20, 2000

Mr. Eddie Wood
7653 Woods Road
Pensacola, Florida 32526

Dear Mr. Wood:

Thank you for your note informing the Division of Air Resource Management that your
facility is no longer operational. We received your note on December 18 and changed your
facility status to inactive in our files.

The invoice you received was for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that Wood’s Cleaners (AIRS ID #0330242) was in operation for part of year 2000, the
fee is due.

For your convenience, I am enclosing your original invoice as well as a return envelope.
If you have any questions or need additional information or assistance, please call me at
850/921-9583. '

Sincerely,

; ."/:
.
Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosures

“More Protection, Less Process”-

Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
"~ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF IN’S‘:P'?ZCTIO-% . OAN% , ’SOAME)LAINT/DISCOVERY ] " RE- INSPECTI{ONL\@

| TiME IN: luo3o TIME OUT: /,2_ 2 _AIRS ID¥:_ pebmtmaz O 3 RS Y7 |
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ D, C < " a1z /? 7
FACILITY NAME: (DOONS Ctr=ANERS DATE: ] / 9

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ 30 Mic (416 AN Avt=" —
PonsAcoln , Fe 32SoS

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S N/(Z L0 DS PHONENUMBER: 0¢/ — 433 — o7/

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

@ Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
MOCLERIE ZNSPS CTICNS N » WLL;"?‘R Ds DL.E"CTlarNJ ASJ—: .
TN S . . ~
flow T =y DEScALBREN /2 ‘/()MCLUQ\»IL\/

NOTEAPGENG & Fol Monron,n, -ENISRL s EQuip fo
PEAc A2 S 7RS4 AN MERS 02 FIA/IEDC S 7l SAM
‘ 72577 P
ANO e ROR M= P mon | ol A oeorly| torr=w TEm PGAGE s ’NS/YK//\D(Y
‘ P Gocpn TEM mow DN+ LGS [
USE snHl LogS AS DE'SC/LMC T (wc}u.«,

Nio flou,N'a Wto‘NT‘H\_\(TO?NL_( Y| dse #o?‘,gg /09$ AS \iwa;u@,,ﬂ
hWEP:)-27-F7- /o/r///’r W0 8 e Meeelert \\0/ Coned_adslid, ANTRY

- an-»-m rkn.\rd!s- i

S

E”pweﬁMMgmﬂ/ﬁ?/’tVWM&MM%[ﬁ/
Yo v/ W ewouls 42D RAAy C?\AM/‘LM Alsey MMJW
V\MM'\*

1

COMMENTSCR)\{E;\—I) o DETHAPING Ifper To MeaiTIH Lmﬂ Y w diy mand)
= (o J,W ’MO ww/ﬁ\d‘wg VM\L@&, Pollgwwp T¢ does,

@M?wn, A S.aomkwwoiﬁm p()f.g!/ @&)mﬂ’w'}-@(( N07L|C‘C/\”’”V4.

ON S 1
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submmed to the inspector. YESD NO.
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S) G~ qg . L"é‘l ® ﬁ\
. M (Ap{:roximate) [TUVN Y ‘/50
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Q h A les /M Npo v N

Please Print) )
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @f%%%AAA PHONE NUMBER: (/ L/ L, ~Q3(9 C /
@j,f Yo & %V A New Mﬂg’/t""u Page ' of]_. ’ Revised 10/96

vé*%&v//ﬁamw va
oo Lo dy tharr Srovmay,



v
\PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A COMPLAINTDISCOVERY QO

RE-INSPECTION Q

ARs #: 033 09Y FpatE: A Yo7 TIMEIN: /230 TIMEOUT:(Z/S

FACILITY NAME: t/\)_(vcu3 S O//tn =P S

FACILITY LOCATION: ___ oY M ‘clmé,, s Nye
-.Pd/\m cen b L 3350y

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) £, f¢: Slopevcn oo (1SIST by My teovs Aot e ) Legi et he A /. Sl
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 Q ’
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Q
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit
f11 &
[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION |
. <7 [y -
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: <y
(check appropriate box) 520
5¢ Yot
A. S e R */'
1. Erxisting small area source 0 2. New small area source a o %’ 97
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 galfyr 9 or
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr 255
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr 71
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) Fel s b
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a 9%4 “7
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification gy ON
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number —= _ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 435 gallons.

1of4 Revised 10/28/96




| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? “"Y ON

2. Examining the containers for leakage? 4 , \EIY ON

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? QY oN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at AN '
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay aN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber xN
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON 1A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A;

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

i classiﬁcatio@s been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

K classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? EbﬁN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? @y ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the : - .
condenser upon opening the door? ay DN\EIN/A

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the \‘

condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ©N
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \3

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy GN

N(/ff T T his vnac l\m;u\ [\4;«4 cn C,/\,-:L{.l/."' '%{/.‘? coLel lVﬂVM') w b,. v:b\

u\*rdl/) P Thies v T2 N el Ceun Luu/»vw - l/b’k;]\p b -l
o bl on th Vironne fitebirar, @; cedid Dy, ,2,94) .
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located \D :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON VL
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? - Qy ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, \D
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qay ON UON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay QN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, A ?
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, 7

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \\[3
condenser coils? Qy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay DN\SIN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \I}Y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : DY\GN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; D%N
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days AN
- and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay N.
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) Qy ON N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON k\d
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON ;qu
Problem corrected? ' ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy DN\DN/A

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ay \GIN

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeni: _-% N A

DD OO

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay )x(N
4. Does the ible official check the followi for leaks?
responsible official chec ollowing areas for /\/o/ K ;;«12/4
Hose connections, fittings, /
couplings, and valves ay QN Muck cookers ay aN
Door gaskets and seating Qy QN Stills ay QN
Filter gaskets and seating ay QN _ Exhaust dampers ay aN
Pumps ay aN Diverter valves ay aN
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON Cartridge filter housings QY aN
Water separators Qy ON

Name of Responsible Official

ﬂ%ﬂ r/es 777 Nepeman) ﬂ‘@em‘i7
/Inspector’s Name (Please Print) U Date of Inspection
({é%%%wl L/}aw*u Y] m)‘ e L/uue»(/LLG’Y 79,&;0w
Inspector’s Signature ~ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



7 , | ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: 1
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Y PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION

Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

)=

AIRSID#:_O3%024zpATE:. A " /A 97 tiMEm: 0100 TmME OUT: ‘on ¢

FACILITY NAME:

wOOJSI/&WQ

FACILITY LOCATION: 5 O Meeliitren N~ C

(Foioncn b Fo 33505

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A,
1. Existing small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 galAyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

H no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was A gallons.

§f2€ 5144 £

1of4

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 galfyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2,100 galAyt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Qy ON

)
m facility qualified for a general permit as number__> above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



[PART II:. GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' - |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 4 ay ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ON/A
{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below), '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON ON/A

4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON
Problem corrected? ay ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ON/A

30f4 Revised 10/28/96



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? : ay ON
2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ’
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0O 00O

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmen't:

0

. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON Muck cookers ay ON
Door gaskets and seating Qy OUN Stills ay UN
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON Exhaust dampers ay ON
Pumps ay aN Diverter valves ay ON
Solvent tanks and containers gy ON Cartridge filter housings QY  ON
Water separators ay ON

,(é/o//u; &_)d(? S

Name of Responsible Official ;2
(s 22 s Bl 177
/n:psmr’s Name (Please Print) ‘ ' Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f4 Revised 10/28/96
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B BEST AVAILABLE

Sl TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/ ;
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT . v

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [] . \

TIME IN: O 71 <~ TIME OUT: /ST AIRS IDE:_ O 33024 2—

Tvpe oF FaciLiTY: 0).C .

FACILITY NAME:_& A Jer dar L et . DATE: ~3’/;/7",S’

FACILITY LOCATION: ‘ﬂ_\(/(’ })LL Q/(L/QQ A ’\ v ‘Q_,
Jffﬂnmi&wﬁig FL $2 AL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: & e/l ¢ oo tt4mo of PHONE NUMBER:_£/ 33 - 307 /
|:| | Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in 1’-\
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
(A Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance .
discrepancies were noted: ’
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED .
$ No Lzan cPEase o rES F Setup rvoalong bo de wlenbucbucltincdady [ oo
YL afo Q—"ﬂ')’-«ﬂ '][.Uﬂ( crig o J‘)’:(':“’LES j"d{g{j (Eanf,m*n Mk(" f/’\’f 4 /’L’q‘l"% !/44 ’Uf_m"
5 Mo Aﬂ‘gf ;A ]1;4 3 /;/7“-//{, [ ) -—;“‘ﬁc\f 1 r,\_,@l/f(.. Y bl u..q_,L (;f)»') ‘ H‘CL“/ ’n/;z .
v [
. ) 2 Wt@mﬂ« N ﬁuw\ .-r,s"(’i,ll"
\)x—"tv,“grc, /\vq’\aw ) *M\,L‘\ |b\,., Tt duha 3%,‘1 he L. f

( f
)WLN “'\("v A”Y\l{ 4N " j\:nli / { ‘, .

9661 § 2 LUN
EWNEIOER.

$02.INn0g| 9)IGON P
LIOHUO liiy JO neaing

3
\J

COMMENTS: )] ¢ }eu,\w\/ Lig q‘\%“‘w YA ) IBany ol ek e plemid S

}» L UL mu/):\ £ e [L}b% ,/({ /é“//) W At 4[!,},5[{:4( }ZL/ (LA,.V,

‘l © 4-}- /)Mpy o Cel é“‘\;&l‘f"\ M A C"i\vwdgms __G,/ Dot o

I:M"Hf:-kl-‘\,", Y/ o \\» 'L f/ l_ ] 27 s ~h ﬂ\,‘r/\ f)r\“r/m/q_a L)m S -
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submmed to the inspector. YES[Z NOD
(eI .
 DATE OF NEXT INsPECTION: {29
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 0]‘] [ ¥4 ’v‘-’g )\"(,r jalks) l\)
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /7 // s pHONE NUMBER:_ S 75 ~ 83 é‘/

Page of . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS \/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: " ANNUAL ;@: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a
i
AIRS ID#: D32 24 paTE: %;[ 9‘ C/R TMEN: O7“ ¢ TIME OUT: // A
FaCTLITY NAME: (W) pedd |y (\Q S A
FACILITY LOCATION: 8’(”/,( Wit Lhreng Mn A ﬂwc/
42444/:0/«&’(, /I~ 352\)/) .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:E Jod e Fhe ZL}\«’-Q/ prone: 433 - 07/ (§sc)
CONTACT NAME: S/, 5 Fop (e PHONE: _—Z i __
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | ' |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated oo notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 galir
both types, x < 140 gal/yt both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after-12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source % 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfy dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/st transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yT

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr . both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification MY UN OCan not determme p\bn '

Che

If no, please hcheck the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _J 7 3 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART Il GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' ‘ \E]Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Alo r-uu?b«,\.;) )M’}- / va, J. Qg'{ ON ON/A.
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contamers forat

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - \EIY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

:beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' D‘{... ON NN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | H

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been cheeked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent com.ro{/\ d Je d \\*g C&«mﬂ> \EIY N

o9 7.
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Say ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \m
condenser upon opening the door? Oy O N/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \g :
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy B8N

5. Repaired or adjusted the eqmpmcnt within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the o
condenser exceeded 45°F? cb,wo wa\ LI wders l Lt o2y o Oy ON ONA
-‘, H Ug‘/f\-— (,(ww/f“- SN(U ote S5 — ™ .
e K luvt' el f
6. Conducted all temperature momtonng aﬁer an appropriate cooldown period and after ,
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? OYNIN

—

— —

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcratur:e at the condenser \\\@
inlet and outlet weekly? . Oy @4 N/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy aN ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, \8
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? DY a N/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay E]N N/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, \3
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? oy da N/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \E’] |
condenser coils? Ay A A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) ar all times? ay DN\SN/A

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) \\)—Mbllb

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? —&é—idn H’C‘ﬂ _g_‘_':‘“‘ur e WQ\EIY aN

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? DX\@N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; DY\EN aN/a
b. documehtze.njon of part.s'ordered to repgjr leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days {%’\

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN

4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay oN fiva

5. Maintained exhaust duct nionitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN }XN/A

6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? gy anN

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN Ona
Problem corgrected? ay anN Owa

8. Maintained comp‘lliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ON/A

Sof3 Revised 8/11/97




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay \E‘IN

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks? A

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ONA Muck cookers oY EN ONA
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills DY\QN N/
Filter gaskets and seating ay \N ON/A Exhaust dampers ‘ N/A
Purmps oy \oN O/ Diverter valves D&&QN\EHN@
Solvent tanks and containers ay t\]N ON/A Cartridge filter housings DY\DN ON/A
Water separators ay \DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ¥~ b(_',\ NG
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

IE/DDEL'DD

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? . ay aON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON

O/DC‘W 'v‘s I\[m ),111\)\) ;//7//7/?

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
//,,4/ e 7]
Inspector s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97




” ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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AII;\SID#:O‘%%O74 Gl RE QAEdImM/sE D

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT  MAR 25 1998
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Bureau of Air Monitoring

FACILITY NAME: (W) 0o DS Qlennzas DATE: 3~/ 2~ £F

FACILITY LOCATION: %04 Wi ehmor Ny wo

—

(]LWVJWL@%UPL 32505

Annual Reporting Period: Z2— /2 — 19 ? 7TO 7S — / L~ lﬁ?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. UvyEs KINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term 6r condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

B ecsnd / wIns *_(.-‘/V\/uf\,vv‘(}\ e % DeiNLE, /rZB/ﬂ L N Tspp tdoriis por LA/VLL/JZ///AV AW\ /A& oot Loy
Exact period of non-compliance: from Q — / 1 ~ ? ‘7 to } '_/ 2 - ? f o=
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: M AM/O /%ZZ M
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /Ce,e/;o W

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Q,\mmjh& L *\‘&(MVV \’vﬁﬂ“ WW Cow l.a/wu/v

Exact period of non-compliance: from 2—~/2 9> to - ,74: 2 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: TIasmlhed ﬂL:,é—wf /*m%/ éﬂ—« L«M

¢ . -
Method used to demonstrate compliance: é;@ (/L'///O mMe L/ 7L. s s ; ¥4Ll/ /QS C7/

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /2 /& /e b o % A/@ﬁé@ F/2-9&

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of Z .
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AIRS ID#: 053021/‘2/. - ‘

Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM-

FACILITY NAME: Uém/ = /) éwu{/@ﬂs | DATE: 2452; $/22
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 3 oF Y\(\AJA? AN Nve
PWouvf@\ F. 323@ S

Annual Reporting Period: 3,/ /alr/ 75 19 TO C;r/ A3 / 9 Cf 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. vyEs &dNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Faded b pepain Leak jn opor _
Exact period of non-compliance: from C)ﬁ/ ? / 79 to ?A{ 3/ f?

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: !‘—:.: X / A /L

Method used to demonstrate compliance: A/a / "ﬂ/( S

#2. Term or condm(m of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Fﬂi\\ e J‘O KNP W@//sz (Z-monTH JG%A/S ///pemc/ﬂuvr/mya‘?) |
Exact period of non-compliance: from 3, / /,_Z / CFS? 7& Qg& 7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: O3 /R HO AG Lo NS Fllom vesvdode ANQ/( cep v )O

Method used to demonstrate compliance: YN RIAF TA I A) ﬁ (SN S

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ZC:/ e é%)o

Name (Please Print)

LN é\ )
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance cemﬁmm@ rcquﬁ@@nts Itis gﬁ%
dxscretxon of the responsible official to use this form. of-,. Q

Page [  of _[_ ‘ ’7@ S o



TIQE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE’HT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL-K| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION |:|

TYPE OF FACILITY: W C_

TIME IN:_BHS A mmeour /& YO ARSIDH:_© I3 pzif 2.

FACILITY NAME:  t0oed S G/ Qﬂ NERLS

pate_9 /43 /9?

FACILITY LOCATION:__E0Y YW (¢ has o Nve

Pensheon R _BI5pq

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: &xJu( @ riﬂL Wood PHONENUMBER: 43 3 X7/

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

g] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

o Li=wnls Rpm d@g,@ /JM ‘

Citaty Ni\umwl shepad

< /W/"V‘*’\’”ﬁﬁﬁb wag b

B v S A et ) AR

q

Wﬁa{vm/ﬁwc +F done .

rJ»Mf M\/ % ﬂuqr uu‘@?l-'v( \M{Lr\f

ﬁo‘//dw'%" éﬁw —ecopls 74’1/\ .

Vgl — Yot thie ~repcls L

»WM@W&

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comphance Cemﬁcatlon form has been properly certified and submitted to the mspector. YESE NOL—_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (o MpS

Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: OK] A Q//«- s T\for M~ )\J

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUREY

(Please Print)

L PHONE NUMBER: Q7 S ”836‘-/
Jot / ' X /‘_’2‘19‘/ Revised 10196




@ BESTAMLBLECOPY o I

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /kl '~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
. RE-INSPECTION a v
Jvisins~3amg 00/

AIRS ID#0 33 © 24 2— paTE: /33 /‘i? TIME IN: 8‘/5 A TIME OUT: @ 3 Q

FACILITY NAME: Weopn's () anwvize S a4or
FACILITY LOCATION: _{ 6L M ‘\cﬁ;\q no Nve

Pensncaln }—“-z_ 3 2505
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALE W 1 Lee. (000 pHONE: 4 3 3 ~ 307

CONTACT NAME: SA M= PHONE:

—

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup » a
2. Faéi]ity failed to notify DARM to use general permit _ a
|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | ’ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form
{check appropriate box) SR : ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ‘
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source 0
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr : transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source @3 4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <£x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification % ﬁN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ~L above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry chanmg

facility was /27 _ gallons. "Fio'(:e Yol & a qumaA G f’""w“‘““ Co¥.

“gfi%f?l‘ lofsw WW

~ s VU .,,,YWH@ bWu ARSI .
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d
. ‘ o . ) N .

| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ‘ |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? \ﬂJY anN A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . 38y ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \EY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed éontainers for at ' \B
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber . ,
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay DN\\EBN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ~ |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has be checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

_ A_. "Has the 'responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \QY anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \QY ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \g
condenser upon opening the door? ay Q N/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \Q
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ‘ Y OGN
|'5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe \g
a N/A

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay

6. Conducted all temperature momtonno after an appropriate cooldown penod and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Y QN

20f5 ..+ . Revised 9/15/97
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/7 — 38/% |
7 .ﬁ.o'v'\-k

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: ]'
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Iocated\{jl
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser ' \@
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy O» N/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay DNN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, x
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy D\N/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . Qy ON 4GN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

condenser coils? ay

DN\E
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual \

DX]

anN

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

Has the responsible official: .
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' \EIY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? DY@
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . DY\E‘IN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ’\él
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? a N ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN aN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ Qy CIN\QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \EY GN\E
7. Maintained deviation reports? - Qy ON BNA
Problem corrected? _ : ay CIN\E]N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay CIN\Q]N/A

3 0f 5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



erART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Dy ON ON/A
vDoor gaskets and seating \SY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating | \EIY ON ON/A
Pumps \SY ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers \EY ON ON/A

Water separators Oy DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) .

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

ﬂ%/« ﬂ/mm

Inspector s Name (Please Print)

Inspector’s Signature

4 0of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detectiowan\d;epair

- Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Y ON

o

Y ON
Muck cookers ay DN\N/A
Stills Qy ON On/A
Exhaust dampers ay DN\SN/A

Diverter valves . ay C%N/A
Cartridge ﬁnerhou&\( ON ON/A

/ggwg

N/A -

§~12 mos .

Date of Inspection

é myS ~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97
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- [ _

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS lb#:O?T@L‘/Q,ZDATE:' ZgS/Q . tmewN: / /35 timeourl/ S

4
FACILITY NAME: /| )00 NS (752N ENS

FACILITY LOCATION: 3 ZZ /~/ /77/c /zi‘ q N A /\] v e /? £
: , ' — %
»%ML/(‘_ZL-L/ZL/ ) [ ‘3725(7’5 v ny I
, : , Yy, v
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE: 8, Lo
i vl'@a VN
¥ &
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: €0.%4, “@

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification I
(check appropriate box) ’ ><Drop store/ut of business/pejroleum
A. A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
- dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qay ON UCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



TI@E V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PE@IIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

: —
TMEIN: /(S TIME OUT. /74§ AIRS ID#:__ —dsiE ~ 23024 2|
TYPE OF FACILITY: DC ' ..
FACILITY NAME:_{Wowd § () Jo nw g DATE: 7/ 5/ J0

FACILITY LOCATION:. X 0¢ YWiedl com Av e
FPensA win FL 32So¢™

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Eeeds @ (oo V'S PHONE NUMBER:__ 994/ - $75
m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

h}

ZNACTIV T — DU Y= F— 5 U NEST

COMMENTS: This p2ece & elosed, YWie wop s hasopancd (p o Lo
Mwoss elsewls e, ﬁJQPMMQ Co NSOV vV oXiom Wit Wi 7[5/,
cr Ltotes busSinsss (¢ blosold hy poromsty owner ~Futounpe %

\
Clhe s LN ABW N

a0
i /

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y?D NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ}féﬂ Ll e X //1ﬂ N AJ

(Please Print)

MME NUMBER:

Page ’ of/ | . Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR!S SIGNATURE;



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HAND?NG

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on yox@ iling la?flf/@)

o
%@ /9/
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 < o O P
k. 9; 7,
g 0/
O, %
Do NOT Remove Label
f AIRS ID # 0330242
WOOD'S CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
EDDIE LEE WOOD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE ) Fund: 20-2-035001

ESCAMBIA FL 32505 Obj.: 002273




EDDIE WOQD
i 7653 Woods Rd.
Pensacola, FL 132526

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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& ®

-

————— e~ -

e?

; SENDER: ) ]
wComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee)-

card to you. @
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
permit. - )
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. i i @
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. [] Restricted Delivery ‘.’.-,
delivered. Consult postmaster for tee. .%
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Arfjcle Number ]
- * 2553612836 ¢
AIRS ID 0330242 j L £
EDDIE LEE WOOD 4b. Service Type 2
EDDIE LEE WOOD ' ; fiod @
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE . |E} Registered ) Q@enmed m(
ESCAMBIA FL 32505 O Express Mail O tnsured 5
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 2 |
7. Date of Delivery __ 'g
N - OR 1398 2
5.Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
) and fee is paid) ]
< =

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

6. Signature. (Ad egpbr Agent) ‘
‘X & oy ﬂﬁ}ﬁ/

A

|
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt %

.7 333 bl2 83k
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

PA nnt cimn $ar lntaematinnnl Mall /Can rrommnal

AIRS ID 0330242

EDDIE LEE WOOD
EDDIE LEE WOOD

804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA FL 32505

| -
{Cem'ﬁed Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,|
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

0} feo1a/\e jo dol 1910 evu!rl'jle plo4 7

SENDER: S . ,
=Complete items 1 andlor 2 for additional services. I'also wish to receive the
nComplete itéms 3, 4a, and 4b. | following services (for an
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gytra fee):

card to you.

1 Attach this form to the tront of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [J Addressee's Address
permit.

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted De|ivery

8 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. _ Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a_/,9c PR L;IO § Q 03 ?

AIRSTD # 03302, 40- Service Type

WOOD'S CLEANERS ‘00 Registered /Q(Cerﬁﬁed
EDDIE LEE WOOD O Express Mail _ O Insured
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE [J Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
ESCAMBIA FL 32503 7. Date of Delivery

C-2 7-579

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

5. Received By: (Print Name)
and fee is paid)

A I A
idphture: (Addrggsee or Agent) 0 U
Uz A p ) -

PS Form 3811, December 1994

1025059780179 Domestic Return Receipt :

_ s

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

P 1?4 052 0§39 ‘CQ]\
US.Pc;stal Service <\
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
R nat iiea far Intaratinnal Mail /Sea reverse)

AIRS ID # 0330242
WOOD'S CLEANERS
EDDIE LEE WOOD
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA FL 32505

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

{ PS Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

card to you.

yo
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite “Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
/ AIRS ID # 0330242

i WOOD'STLEANERS
 EDDIE LEE WOOD
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE

ESCAMBIA FL 32505

4a. Article Number

=
4b. Service Type
O Registered Certified
[0 Express Mail O Insured
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

A2

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addragssee’s Address (Only if requested
and fée is paid)

N ~_ N
6. Signg u :(AgdrmAgent) !/ V
xapBiou U |

PS Form 3811, December 1994

|

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

102595.97.8.0173 Domestic Return Receipt

US Postal Service

p LZ 333 kkO 510

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

\0\0\0\ ‘

WOOD'S CLEANERS
EDDIE LEE WOOD

804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA FL 32505 |

AIRS 1D # 0330242

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




1

|

Z 333 bk? 340

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage

Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See revers
LT

WOOD'S CLEANERS
EDDIE LEE WOOD

AIRS 1D # 0330242

804 MICHIGAN AVENUE 9 0 0 O

ESCAMBIA FL 32505

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

| PS Form 3800, April 1995

!
\

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Receiyed by ;’Ije Print Clegrly) | B. Date of Delivery
. ’

",p OO,

24:707{

C. Signature

X le sibed

O Agent
] Addressee

1 Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 LS Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
AIRS ID # 0330242~ .
WOOD'STLEANERS .
EDDIE LEE WOOD
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA FL 32505 3. Service Type
i rtified Mall [ Express Mail
Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

T

HH T T

e ber (Copy, from service % o
X2 [/ 390 ‘

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1769
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“ ‘ First-Class Mail V’

! UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

rPostage & Fees-Raid |

* = e, USPS S e
aemmae | Permit No.-G-10___

:’. h f\) | e . -
* Sender: Please pnnt&our nagne,/éddress and ZIP+4 in this box LA f
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0323204

- scase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .

Cogt

rFC -] ' »
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 MA|L Ross

Obj.: 002273

ROOM
w 79 JUN -3
2 m 98
Do NOT Remove Label 28 o
N =
AIRS ID# 0330242 & = |
g)%?ﬁ% S%IE%RS 2}) z wn FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
7 . Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE e s 3 Fund: 20-2-035001
ESCAMBIA FL 32505 o2 3
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w 9
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J 3
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THIS PORT\IO‘N MUyt b Ag 1AL ED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

1333210
Please include your AIRS ID# on ybur check or money order. This number can be found below on your majling label.

RECEI e
T A hYED
. ' ROOps
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 HiR-g g
e 0
2
Do NOT Remove Label oo ?g .;é m
oy
( ARSID#03022 ) Bo | 2 ¢
'WOOD'S CLEANERS R FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
EDDIE LEE WOOD oS ] 0re: 37550101000 EO; B1
804 MICHIGAN AVENUE S % =4 = Fund: 20-2-035001
o] i,
ESCAMBIA FL 32505 53 B 10bi: 002273
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- Z- 333 b13 LAS

us ﬁos}al Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not usa for Intamatinnal Mail /Qea ravamal

AIRS ID# 0330242

WOOD'S CLEANERS
EDDIE LEE WOOD

804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA L 32505

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §

Postmark or Date

'—
i PS Form 3800, April 1995

;
f
[

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so thal we can relurnthis | gxira fee):

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
pamit.

mWrite "Retumn Raceipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID# 0330242
WOOD'S CLEANERS '
EDDIE LEE WOOD
. 804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA FL 32505

4a. Article Number ? j’

4b. Service Type

[0 Registered E/Certiﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Delif/v ? /? ?

“5Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fea is paid)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. SIQW orAgeZ()/ ; )

PS Form 3811, December 1994

102505-9780179 Domestic Return Receipt

1

W

‘1 H Nl HF 'H W

i

T

Thank you for u_sing Return Receipt Service.
-

T

M
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USPS e
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® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®
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MAIL STATION 5510 5
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD &= 1
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 § § -
. g5 {
3 m.
; ol |

lIl"IIII!lll‘|llllll'lll“”lllllillll”!“Il”lllnllll”lll '-




— — A — — — — — — —— — — " — — — T — — — — — — — — —" — — — — — — - _— — —— . \n.

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
y Yy y g
25 & V/
o) .
Ze o TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
LE =
B Do NOT Remove Label
. WOODS 1 A AIRSTD # 0530222,
" EDD S CLEANERS i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

SENDER:
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a;;and 4b.

uPrint your hiame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

8 Write 'Returh Receipt Requested” on the mallplece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

I also wish to receive thé -
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0330242

WOOD'S CLEANERS
EDDIE LEE WOOD

804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA FL 32505

4a. Article Number

7.0/0 {4] A2

4b. Service Type
/g Insured

O Registered
-1 O Retum Receipt for MerchAndise 0 COD

O Express Mail
7. Date of Delivery 7/ / 6

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Addrdss (Only if requested
and fee is ;Zaid)

6. Signature: (Addressejyf‘/égezr) : ]

/3/

PS Form 3811, Degémber 1994 ﬂ

—

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e e ———— i 3

US Postal Service ©

Z 2.0 bbl 323

Receipt for Certified Mail

t
No Insurance Coverage Provided. |
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse, !

[Sent to

| WOOD'S CLEANERS
| EDDIE LEE WOOD

ESCAMBIA FL 32505

. 804 MICHIGAN AVENUE

AIRS ID # 0330242

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




{.

———p— -
7 R

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Regtricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name angd-address on the reverse
so that we can return the’card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

-

AIRS ID # 0330242
WOOD'S CLEANERS
EDDIE LEE WOOD

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery ‘
2-12 -

2

.

804 MICHIGAN AVENUE
ESCAMBIA FL 32505

3. Service Type
ﬁ(‘;enified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail O c.o.p.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 OO0 0

o HIZT7 HI1S)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
l
|
!
J

Postage

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
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